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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 132-continued 

Rates of Duty 
Tariff .Goods Part List 

Item No. l MFN. j Gen. 
II No. 

B.P. Ref. 

.APPROVALS 

87 .06.09 l Turntables for converting motor vehicles into articula.ted I Free 
vehicles I 

90. 10. 09 Film splicing machines . . . . . . . . . Free 1

15% 110.811321 

20% l5% 10.2 132 

No.39 

Effective 

From I 

1/7/671 

1/7/67 

To* 

30/6/71 

30/6/74 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tarifl':.classification. If 
continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to 
the date of expiry. 

MISCELLANEOUS 
Decisions Cancelled: 

Chapter 
59 

84.06.27\ 
84.06.39f 
84.06.31 
84.06.31 
84.06.39 
84.06.39 
84.22.15 

Fabrics combined ... impermeable to water 

Engines, oil, ... road motor vehicles 

Pins, piston, ..• rods or tubes 
Piston castings ... prior to importation 
Engine parts, ... on such machines 
Nozzles •.. diesel engines 
Conveyor, "Benchveyor" Model 

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of July 1970. 

102 

99 
97 

66 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1970/70-Applicationfor Variation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of a current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Appn Tariff Goods Pa.rt List 
No. Item 

IMFN.1 
II No. 

From \ B.P. Gen. Ref. To 

Current Approval: 
84.18.29 Filters and strainers for attachment to liquid-refrigerant Free 15% 25% 10.1 .. 1/7/67 31/3(71 

pipe lines of internal diameter of Jess than 1¼ in. 

Requested Approval: 
9457 84.18.29 Filters and strainers for attachment to liquid-refrigerant Free 15% 25% 10.1 

pipe lines of internal diameter up to and including 1 ¾ in. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 23 July 1970. Submis­
sions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp­
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of July 1970. 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 


